505425250 04/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN B. CONNOLLY	02/02/2018
JEFFREY D. RANDALL	02/02/2018
SEABRON C. ADAMSON	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM DIAMOND TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	C/O GREENTOWN LABS
Internal Address:	28 DANE STREET
City:	SOMERVILLE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16341207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1268

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QDJ-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=QDJ-00125-Assignment#page1.tif source=QDJ-00125-Assignment#page2.tif source=QDJ-00125-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505425250 REEL: 048878 FRAME: 0433

FH Docket No.: QDJ-00125

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Colin B. CONNOLLY, Jeffrey D. RANDALL and Seabron C. ADAMSON, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MAGNETIC PARTICLE ANALYSIS USING WIDE-FIELD DIAMOND MAGNETIC IMAGING described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design fillings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
Ø	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2017/057626, filed October 20, 2017, which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No.
	which was patented under United States Patent No. j.

WHEREAS, QUANTUM DIAMOND TECHNOLOGIES INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a US entity, having a usual place of business at c/o Greentown Labs, 28 Dane Street, Somerville, MA 02143, US, desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby self, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements. treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filling any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents

B4790600.1

FH Docket No. QDJ-00125

in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

													••									v																
W	17	N	es	\$ 833	w	h;	317	d	th	ís		٠.			ě	ia	v	o	ſ	1		À	×	, \.	. 7	3.	re.	`		30	\$ \$	š						
							~ .		•		 	٠.,	***	***		~~			•			•••	w	***	***	***	***	de	***	 •		^Y)						
																										٠.	••••	•	5			3						
																						1		•	:	3				1		\$						
																					,			1	્	3				3		١.						
																					1				₹			1				1						
														ා)	α,											X.		:				٠,						
															٠,									٠			١.,	٠.,		 			. ``	 	222			
																			٠,	~~`	1		133	•	~	n.	× 20	1			•			 	***	٠,		
																				•		458		*•	٠.	512		4	12									

Then personally appeared the above-named Colin B. Connolly and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this Law day of Free 2018.

WITNESS my hand this A day of FOOD

Then personally appeared the above-named Jeffrey D. Randall and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 22 day of 1821/2011. , 2018.

AKIM LEWNHOFF Witness Name (please print)

- 2 -

84790600.1

FH Docket No. QDJ-00125

WITNESS my hand this Zrd day of Dran, 2018.

By: Seabron C. Adamson

Then personally appeared the above-named Seabron C. Adamson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 200 day of 300 control of the control o

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

-3.

RECORDED: 04/12/2019